

## **SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE**

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2016

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

		e	xce	ea ti	ie ii	inimum disclosures req	uirea	ру	tne C	ode.			
CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT Dime Box, TX 77853													
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER													
	IS	NO.	ГΑ	WA	RR	ANTY OF ANY KIND E	BY SE	ELLE	ER, S	SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY	OT	ГНЕ	₽R
AGENT.													
Saller is is not occur	inc	tho	Dro	nor	tu l	functional /by Caller	·\	la	:	nce Seller has occupied the F			^
ocilciisis not occup	, ii i g	, uie	FIC	or!	ty.	never occupied the Prop	), not	N IO	ng si	nce Seller has occupied the F	rop	erty	<i>y</i> ?
	-			9									
Section 1. The Property h	as	the	iten	ns n	nark	red below: (Mark Yes	(Y), N	lo (l	N), oı	r Unknown (U).)			
This notice does not e	stal	blish	the i	tem.	s to	be conveyed. The contrac	t will o	detei	rmine	which items will & will not convey	<b>/</b> .		
Item	Y	N	U	It	tem		Y	N	U	Item	Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring				L	iqui	d Propane Gas:				Pump: sump grinder		П	V
Carbon Monoxide Det.		V		[-]	LP (	Community (Captive)		1		Rain Gutters			
Ceiling Fans	1	1		-	LP c	n Property		V		Range/Stove	/		
Cooktop	1/	1		F	lot 7	Гub		$\checkmark$		Roof/Attic Vents	V		
Dishwasher		V		Ir	nter	com System		1	/	Sauna		1	
Disposal		V		Λ	/licro	owave		V		Smoke Detector		V	
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		/	-	C	outd	oor Grill	/			Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired		1	1
Exhaust Fans	V		7	F	atio	/Decking	1			Spa	П		
Fences	/			_	-	bing System	/			Trash Compactor	Н		
Fire Detection Equip.		Ι,	1	_	ool			1		TV Antenna		V	
French Drain		/	1	F	ool	Equipment		1		Washer/Dryer Hookup	V		
Gas Fixtures		1		F	ool	Maint. Accessories		V		Window Screens	/		/
Natural Gas Lines		1		P	ool	Heater *		V		Public Sewer System	П	/	
											-		
Item			`	YN	U					l Information			
Central A/C				V		electric gas nu	mber	of t	units:				
Evaporative Coolers				V		number of units:							
Wall/Window AC Units			V	1		number of units:	2						
Attic Fan(s)			V	4	Ш	if yes, describe:							
Central Heat			$\perp$	V	$\downarrow$	electricgas nu	mber						
Other Heat			_	V	$\Box$	if yes, describe:		OF			periodical and		
Oven			V	1	$\sqcup$	number of ovens:		-	70000	gas other:			
Fireplace & Chimney	A.1.05000		V	1		✓ woodgas logs_	mc		ot	ner:			
Carport			+	V		attachednot atta					ħ		
Garage			V	1		attached not attached	ache	d					
Garage Door Openers			V	1	Н	number of units:	7		nı	ımber of remotes:			
Satellite Dish & Controls			+	1	1	ownedlease fro					-		
Security System			+	Y	H	ownedlease fro							
Water Heater Water Softener			V	1	H		other:			number of units:		Michaelana	
	-		+	V	+	owned lease from: automatic manual areas covered:							
Underground Lawn Sprinkle Septic / On-Site Sewer Facil			+	1	H						7		_
Copac / Oil-Oile Gewei Facil	ity		10	1_	Ш	ii yes, allacii iiiloiiilali	OH AL	Joul	ÇII-	Site Sewer Facility (TAR-1407	)		

and Seller:

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

Page 1 of 5

1395 CR 426 Dime

(TAR-1406) 01-01-16

Melanie Moore

Texas Select Properties, P.O. Box 59 Cat Spring, TX 77933

Initialed by: Buyer:

								426			
Concerning the Property at						Dime Box, TX 77853					
Water supply provided by:	e 19 ind a	78? <u>V</u> attach T ing on	ýes no AR-1906 c	ur once	nknov rning	vn lead-based	pair	nt hazar		oxima s or i	ite) roof
	ny o	f the ite	describe /	attach	hhe	itional chaot	c if r	000000	orking condition, that have deary):	efects	, or
Section 2. Are you (Seller) aware and No (N) if you are				s or	malf	unctions in	any	of the	following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if	you	are
Item	Y	N	Item				Y	N	Item	Y	N
Basement			Floors					V	Sidewalks	+	1
Ceilings			Foundati	on / 9	Slah(	s)			Walls / Fences	-	1
Doors			Interior V		Jabi	٥)		1	Windows	+-	X
Driveways			Lighting		res		-	2/	Other Structural Components	+-	1
Electrical Systems			Plumbing					Y	Other Orderard Components	-	+
Exterior Walls		1	Roof	y Oys	toma		-	X		+-	$\vdash$
you are not aware.)	) aw	are of	any of the		owing			lark Ye	es (Y) if you are aware and	No (N	l) if
Condition				Υ	N	Condition	on			Y	N
Aluminum Wiring					V	Previous Foundation Repairs					V
Asbestos Components	12				V	Previous Roof Repairs					V
Diseased Trees: oak wilt					V	Other Structural Repairs					V
<b>Endangered Species/Habitat</b>	on	Propert	у		V	Radon C	as				
Fault Lines					V	Settling			2		V
Hazardous or Toxic Waste					V	Soil Mov		-			V
Improper Drainage					V				re or Pits		1
Intermittent or Weather Sprin	ngs				V				ge Tanks		V
Landfill					V	Unplatte					V
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-B			zards		V	Unrecor					V
Encroachments onto the Pro	•			-	V			-	Insulation		V
Improvements encroaching of		thers' p	roperty	-	V	Water P			<del></del>		M
Located in 100-year Floodplain			-	V	Wetland		Proper	rty		V	
Located in Floodway				-	1	Wood R					V
Present Flood Ins. Coverage (If yes, attach TAR-1414)					V	destroyir	ng in	sects (			V
Previous Flooding into the St				-	V	-			for termites or WDI		V
Previous Flooding onto the F	rop	erty			1				WDI damage repaired		V
Located in Historic District				-	V	Previous				4	V
Historic Property Designation				-	V				nage needing repair	-	V
Previous Use of Premises fo of Methamphetamine	r Ma	anufactu	ire		V	<ul><li>Single B</li><li>Tub/Spa</li></ul>		able Ma	ain Drain in Pool/Hot		V

(TAR-1406) 01-01-16

Page 2 of 5

1395 CR 426 Dime

and Seller: (

Page 3 of 5

1395 CR 426 Dime

(TAR-1406) 01-01-16

Initialed by: Buyer:

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

Concerning the F	Property at	1395 CR 426 Dime Box, TX 77853						
If the answer to a	any of the items in	Section 5 is yes, explain (attach addition	nal sheets if necessary):					
Section 6. Selle	er <u>/</u> has _ has n	ot attached a survey of the Property						
regularly provid	e inspections and	rs, have you (Seller) received any w d who are either licensed as inspecto attach copies and complete the following	ors or otherwise permitted by					
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector		No. of Pages				
Homestea Wildlife M Other: Section 9. Have provider? yes Section 10. Have insurance claim	e you (Seller) s vou (Seller) e you (Seller) eve or a settlement of	Senior Citizen Senior Citizen Agricultural  ever filed a claim for damage er received proceeds for a claim for award in a legal proceeding) and new no If yes, explain:	Disabled Disabled Veteran Unknown e to the Property with a or damage to the Property (for	or example, an				
requirements of		nve working smoke detectors instal he Health and Safety Code?*unk ry):						
smoke det which the know the l	tectors installed in dwelling is located	and Safety Code requires one-family accordance with the requirements of , including performance, location, and , irements in effect in your area, you man information.	the building code in effect in the power source requirements. If you	ne area in ou do not				
of the buyon evidence of the buyer specifies to	er's family who wil of the hearing impa makes a written the locations for in	to install smoke detectors for the hearing reside in the dwelling is hearing-impaintment from a licensed physician; and prequest for the seller to install smoke stallation. The parties may agree who stall smoke detectors to install.	ired; (2) the buyer gives the sell (3) within 10 days after the effect detectors for the hearing-impa	ler written ctive date, aired and				

(TAR-1406) 01-01-16

1395 CR 426 Concerning the Property at Dime Box, TX 77853 Seller acknowledges that the statements in this notice are true to the best of Seller's belief and that no person, including the/proker(s), has instructed or influenced Seller to provide inaccurate information or to omit any material information. Signature of Seller Date Signature of Seller Date Printed Name: Printed Name: ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER: (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department. (2) If the property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information. (3) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information. (4) The following providers currently provide service to the property: Electric: Plus connet phone #: Sewer: phone #: Water: phone #: \_\_\_\_ Cable: \_ phone #: Trash: phone #: Natural Gas: phone #: Phone Company: phone #:

(5) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

phone #:

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

A RA			
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	

(TAR-1406) 01-01-16

Propane:



#### TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

## **INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY**

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® IS NOT AUTHORIZED. ©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

	1395 CR 426 e Box, TX 77853
A. DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON PROPERTY	·:
(1) Type of Treatment System: Septic Tank Aerobic Tre	eatment Unknown
(2) Type of Distribution System:	<b>U</b> b nknown
(3) Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distribution System:	Unknown
(4) Installer:	
(5) Approximate Age:	Unknown
B. MAINTENANCE INFORMATION:	
(1) Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract in effect for the or If yes, name of maintenance contractor:  Phone:  contract expiration da	
Maintenance contracts must be in effect to operate aerobic tre sewer facilities.)	
(2) Approximate date any tanks were last pumped?	
(3) Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in the on-site sewer lf yes, explain:	
(4) Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty information available	ole for review? Yes No
C. PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONTRACTS:	
(1) The following items concerning the on-site sewer facility are at planning materials permit for original installation fin maintenance contract manufacturer information warra	al inspection when OSSF was installed
(2) "Planning materials" are the supporting materials that des submitted to the permitting authority in order to obtain a permit	: 이 이는 마이트를 하는 그렇게 이렇는 보다. 하는 보다는 말이 되어 있는 것이 있습니다. 이번에 하는 것은 사이를 하는 것이 되어 바다를 하다고 하는 것이다. 그런 하는 것이다. 그런 그렇게 다른
(3) It may be necessary for a buyer to have the permit transferred to the buyer.	to operate an on-site sewer facility
(TAR-1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for Identification by Buyer, a	and Seller , Page 1 of 2
	Phone: (979) 224-4501 Fax: 1395 CR 426 Dime 48026 www.zipLogix.com

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

<u>Facility</u>	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Caplo FF HR C	0-17-17,		
Signature of Seller	Date	Signature of Seller	Date
Receipt acknowledged by:			
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date

#### APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

10-10-11



# ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

	ONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	1395 CR		Dime Box
			(Stree	t Address and City)
Δ.	residential dwelling was built prior to 197 based paint that may place young childred may produce permanent neurological behavioral problems, and impaired memo seller of any interest in residential real based paint hazards from risk assessment known lead-based paint hazards. A risk a prior to purchase."	8 is notified to at risk of or damage, includingly. Lead poise property is rents or inspect assessment or	hat such prodeveloping leading learning also perquired to projection for the section of the sect	est in residential real property on which a perty may present exposure to lead from leadad poisoning. Lead poisoning in young childrening disabilities, reduced intelligence quotient, oses a particular risk to pregnant women. The ovide the buyer with any information on lead-seller's possession and notify the buyer of any or possible lead-paint hazards is recommended
	NOTICE: Inspector must be properly certi	fied as require	ed by federal	law.
5.	SELLER'S DISCLOSURE:     PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED PAINT A     (a) Known lead-based paint and/or			
	2. RECORDS AND REPORTS AVAILABLE	E TO SELLER chaser with a	(check one bo Il available r	ecords and reports pertaining to lead-based paint
	(b) Seller has no reports or reco	ords pertaining	to lead-base	ed paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the
	<ul> <li>1. Buyer waives the opportunity to c lead-based paint or lead-based pair</li> <li>2. Within ten days after the effective selected by Buyer. If lead-based</li> </ul>	nt hazards. date of this compaint or lead obtice within 14 oblicable boxes) ormation listed	ontract, Buye -based paint days after th : above.	or inspection of the Property for the presence of r may have the Property inspected by inspectors hazards are present, Buyer may terminate this be effective date of this contract, and the earnest thin Your Home.
E. F.	BROKERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Brokers (a) provide Buyer with the federally addendum; (c) disclose any known lead-brecords and reports to Buyer pertaining provide Buyer a period of up to 10 days addendum for at least 3 years following the set of their knowledge, that the information	s have informed approved parased paint an to lead-based to have the sale. Brokers ar ollowing perso	Seller of Sell mphlet on I d/or lead-bas paint and/or Property ins re aware of the ons have revi rided is true ar	er's obligations under 42 U.S.C. 4852d to: ead poisoning prevention; (b) complete this ed paint hazards in the Property; (d) deliver al e lead-based paint hazards in the Property; (e) pected; and (f) retain a completed copy of this eir responsibility to ensure compliance. Eewed the information above and certify, to the end accurate.
Buy	uyer	Date	Seller C	rystal Cobb Pitts Date
_			0.11	Dut
Buy	uyer	Date	Seller	and am amore 6/17/17
Oth	Other Broker	Date	Listing Br	

(TAR 1906) 10-10-11

TREC No. OP-L

Fax: